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IMPORTANT CHANGE IN THE NORTH FORK RANCHERIA TRIBAL TANF (NFRTT) PROGRAM

Effective April 1, 2020, the NFRTT Maximum Aid Payment (MAP) levels have increased.
The amounts in the table below are the maximum payments depending on the size of the

eligible family members in your home.

If you receive income, it may reduce the amount of your monthly cash aid payment based on

the type of income it is.

FAMILY SIZE IN HOUSEHOLD EXCLUDING
EXEMPT INDIVIDUALS

MAXIMUM CASH AID AMOUNT

1

$606

$778

$983

$1,181

$1,385

$1,589

$1,792

$1,998
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$2,199

$2,406

If you have any questions, please contact your case manager or the local NFRTT office.




