

## NORTH FORK RANCHERIA TRIBAL TANF

Atascadero Office 7695 El Camino Real, Ste. A Atascadero, CA 93422 Ph: (805) 464-2255 Clovis Office 1225 N. Willow Ave., Ste.130 Clovis, CA 93619 Ph: (559) 298-5700 North Fork Office PO Box 459 North Fork, CA 93643 Ph: (559) 877-5500

## IMPORTANT CHANGE IN THE NORTH FORK RANCHERIA TRIBAL TANF (NFRTT) PROGRAM

Effective April 1, 2020, the NFRTT Maximum Aid Payment (MAP) levels have increased. The amounts in the table below are the maximum payments depending on the size of the eligible family members in your home.

If you receive income, it may reduce the amount of your monthly cash aid payment based on the type of income it is.

FAMILY SIZE IN HOUSEHOLD EXCLUDING	MAXIMUM CASH AID AMOUNT
EXEMPT INDIVIDUALS	
1	\$606
2	\$778
3	\$983
4	\$1,181
5	\$1,385
6	\$1,589
7	\$1,792
8	\$1,998
9	\$2,199
10	\$2,406

If you have any questions, please contact your case manager or the local NFRTT office.